
No. 24 649 

THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 4 MARCH 1982 

CORRIGENDUM 

Land Held for Railway Purposes Set Apart for Road and 
for the Use, Convenience or Enjoyment of a Road in 
Block XI, Hukerenui Survey District, Whangarei County 

IN the notice with the above heading published in New 
Zealand Gazette, dated 28 January 1982, No. 7, at page 255, 
for the words and figures "Part Waiariki Stream Bed; marked 
"Q" on plan" which appear in the description of the land 
fourthly described in the Second Schedule read "Part Waiariki 
Stream Bed; marked 'O' on plan", which words and figures 
appear in the original notice signed for the Minister of Works 
and Development. 

(P.W. 72/l/2A/O; Ak. D.O. 72/1/1/0/242) 

CORRIGENDUM 

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed in Blocks V, IX, 
and X, Tarawera Survey District, Rotorua District 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, dated 28 January 1982, No. 7, at page 262, 
for the words and figures "Rotomahana Parekarangi GS2B 
Block" which appear -in the descriptions of the land eleventh, 
seventeenth and eighteenth described, read "Rotomahana 
Parekarangi GS2A Block", which words and figures appear 
in the original notice signed by the Minister of Works and 
Development. This corrigendum is in substitution for that 
published in the New Zealand Ga,zette, dated 18 February 
1982, No. 18, at page 519. 

(P.W. 72/5/3B/O; Hn. D.O. 72/5/3B/04/4) 

CORRIGENDUM 

Land Acquired for Road in Block XII, Horohoro Survey 
District, Rotorua District 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, No. 12, 11 February 1982, at page 365, 
for the words and figures "Part Parekarangi A2 Block; marked 
'7C' on plan" which appear in the description of the land 
thirdly described, read "Part Parekarangi A2 Block; marked 
'7G'," which words and figures appear in the original notice 
signed for the Minister of Works and Development. 

(f.W. 72/30/3B/O; Hn. D.O. 72/30/3B/03/5) 

CORRIGENDUM 

Hawke's Bay Land District-Ouepoto Beach Domain 

IN the notice dated 21 December 1981 and published in New 
Zealand Gazette No. 5, page 182, in the Schedule for "Pourere 
Survey District" read "Pourerere Survey District", 

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 5/2/60; D.O. 8/3/86) 

CORRIGENDUM 

Reservation of Land-Taranaki Land District-Waimate West 
County 

IN the notice published in the New Zealand Gazette of 28 
January 1982, No. 7, page 269, in the Schedule for "Block IV, 
Waimate Survey District", read "Block VI, Waimate Survey 
District". 

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 6/2/20; D.O. 8/95) 

CORRIGENDUM 

Appointment of Taxation Review Authority 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, 27 August 1981, No. 100, page 2371, for 
the last line in the Schedule please read: 

"Dated at Wellington this 28th day of July 1981". 
(Adm. 2/38/2 (6)) 

CORRIGENDUM 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil 
Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in 
Value 

IN the notice with the above heading, published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, 25 February 1982, No. 22, page 627, in 
line 5 delete Awarua Street and insert in its place Ngaio. 

10/2100/9 
T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager. 


